

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010  
CRLMP.NO(s). 19437

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2009 in CRLA No.  
806/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE MIN.OF FIN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S M.I.ENTERPRISES (I) P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P.19437 of 2010 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG  
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Neil Hildreth, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, learned counsel accepts notice on  
behalf of the respondents. He prays for, and is granted  
four weeks' time to file Counter Affidavit. Rejoinder  
Affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks  
thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master