

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10413/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2009 in  
806/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CRLA No.

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE MIN.OF FIN.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S M.I.ENTERPRISES (I) P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.            Gopal Subramaniam, SG  
Ms.            Ranjana Narayan, adv.  
Mr.            Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr.            B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR 1 to 5

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

Stand over for four weeks for filing Counter  
Affidavit.

It is stated by learned counsel appearing for the  
respondents that he is appearing only on behalf of  
Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.                      In the circumstances, issue fresh  
notice against Respondent Nos. 6 and 7.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master