

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10413/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2009 in CRLA No.806/2007, of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE MIN.OF FIN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S M.I.ENTERPRISES (I) P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Neil Hildreth, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned ASG appearing on behalf of the petitioner as well as learned counsel for the respondents and perused the record. It appears that the order passed by the Adjudicating Authority was on a misreading of the Memorandum of Articles of Association which indicates that the respondent is a manufacturer of equipment used for drilling of oil. The respondent is not itself engaged in oil drilling.

...2/-

In view of the above, we see no merit in this special leave petition. The same is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master